BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri for Permission and Approval and a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity

)) File No. EA-2020-0371)

)

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

I provide this notice because I have resigned from Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren

Missouri ("Ameren Missouri") and will no longer represent Ameren Missouri before the Missouri

Public Service Commission. Ameren Missouri is represented by additional counsel in this

proceeding, and any pleadings or other communications regarding the case may continue to be

sent to <u>AmerenMOService@ameren.com</u>.

Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ Jermaine Grubbs

Jermaine Grubbs, #68970 Corporate Counsel 1901 Chouteau Ave. P. O. Box 149 (MC 1310) St. Louis, MO 63166 (314) 554-2041 (telephone) (314) 554-4014 (facsimile) AmerenMOService@ameren.com

WITHDRAWING AS ATTORNEY FOR UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a AMEREN MISSOURI

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that true and correct copies of the foregoing was served on the parties on the certified service list via electronic mail (e-mail) on this 7th day of December, 2023.

/s/ Jermaine Grubbs

Jermaine Grubbs